V4
=}

EIVED FOR

RLC

places 22,

2&;2'11 g S 2 RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFI- BEFORE THE
o 5 s N
PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION s F | L — e G
END/O 1AL art | | Kane Street - 15th Distric 5
R SPEC EXCEPTION X I :,‘:Mn:nccmn:'(;W of Baltimore - : COMMISSIONER
70 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMOR: COUNTY: Petitioner o

NO. 73-7%-R (Item No. 2) i
L oc we, CANTON_ COMPANY of BaltIIOFS, ncr o of the property stuste in Baltimore

County and which is described in the descr tion and plt attached hereto and made 3 part herect.
hereby petition (1) that the soing status of the herein described property be re-classificd, pursuant

: BALTIMORE COUNTY

to the Zoaing Law of Baltimere Caunty, trem an. .. MoLo LM,
ce-BORGLM, —--.z0pe, for the folluwing reasons:

2 itted errors
(1) In classifying the property M. L.-I1. M., the Council commi
as set out on the attached exhibit, which is incorporated by reference

This Petition repre a request by the Canton Company of Baltimore

und from a M. L. -1.M. Zone and District

* to reclassify a 1.72 acre tract of g=

herstminnd | t0a B.R. -L.M. Zone and District. The property borders the City line at the
@ u.i‘f.’!fﬁiﬂ"&.gfiﬁfr‘éf?ﬂ?;ﬂﬂﬁiﬁfﬂﬂfﬁfmﬁ N eotalrat = : southeast corner of Notth Point Boulavard ard Kane Stroet. The L. 72 acren
Tae:aliacied SYHILIL, ehioh a Ssreralod by Fafeeenes barla: — e is part and parcel of a 3.81 acre tract that extends into Baltimore City.
i § Voluminous teatimony was presented on bebalf of the Petition by the
and (2) for a Special Exception, under the -ald Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Balitmore i | expert the vice of the enginsering construction

County. to use the herelr. aescribed property. for...... Nudh.. ... division of the Canton Company; the civil engincer who prepared the Petitioner's

s preseribed by Zoning Regulati i ; i City of Baltimore;
Prope-ty is 1o be posted and advertised a5 preseribed by Zoning Regulations. B site plans; a traffic engineer presently employed by the Gity of Baltimore I

L or we, agree to pay expenses of above re-classification and/or Special Exception sdvertising,

furth % dind 1o be bound by the g and, a real estate appraiser and broker with s veral years experience in
pesting, elc., upon fling of this petition, and further agree lo and are to 2onin,

regulations and restrictio.s ~ Faltimore County adopted pursuant Lo the Zoning Law for Baltimore B |
o A generalization of this testimony is as follows. The Canten Company l
CANTON COMPANY OF BALTIMORE b
( was catablished in 1829, has owned the property in question since that time, ;
=B i ) and las always considered it to have commercial potential. The company :E
A feels that there is an adequate supply of M. L. zoned land in the area, and SJ:
- /T; > did nor object to a M. L. zoning designation during the recent mapping process §
/J;‘: b ‘m,g:/ :.E:;{Eﬁi:m;{' - because they were not aware that the commercial uses were being removed a
.fga isi'w?;;g}ﬂgﬁ?ﬁ?% . from the M. L. zones. fﬁ
s ERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this . . T¢h . The railroad, th corders the subject property, is presently a secondary
d'.-):.lunus... . 197 2, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as operation running approximately three nights a week. Industrial potential of |

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-

re County, thai property be post.d, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
\‘Mr of Bailtimore Covnly in Room 106, Counly Office Building in Towson, Baitimore

the site is also reduced by grades which prohib.t u satisfactory siding.

a need for a |

The lack of motels in the area

L and identi If permitted, the

to serve the existing i

"~ Zoning Comemissianer of Baliimore County.

(over)

el |

FOINTS OF ERROR COMMITTED BY THE
COUNTYY COUNCIL IN CLASSIFYING THE

Lastor asts
dama C. Chinis

SUBJECT TRACT M, L, -I, M, , AND

CHANGES IN THE NEIGHBORHCOD

MCA L O

MATE. GHILOS & ASSOCIATES, INC.
CONSULTING |
ENGINEERS LoiLey
1020 Crommail Biidge R, Baitimars, M. 21204, Tel, 301/823-0000

The Petitioner states that the County Counell committed at least the

Paul 8. Smaton

! B - : following errors in classifying the subject 1.72 acre parcel M. L. L M. :

1.} The subject property :njoys extensive frontage along No.th Point

DESCRIPTION
1.72 ACRE PARCEL, SOUTHWEST SIDE OF NORTH POINT BOULEVARD,

SQUTHEAST SIDE OF KANE STREET, FIFTEENTH ELECTION DISTRICT,
s e e P I EENTH ELECTION DISTRICT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND,

Boulevard in an area of growing commercial activity, and, in fact, as to

this property, it more properly belongs in the commercial classification

B.R.-L.M.. than in an Industrial classification. There are already cxten-
#ive industrial areas in the vicinity but there is insufficient business road-

This Pépsciotion ia (e VBRI Zasia side zoned land, which insufficiency can be partially met by so zoning the

subject property, whick meets all the requirements foi such zoning,

b 2.) There is a need for B.R. -I. M. zoned tracts along North Point

Beginning for the same at the intersection of the southeast side of
Boulevard in this area to serve the high

Kane Street, B0 feet wide, and the southwest side of North Pow.. Boulevard, of nearby

150 feet wide, running thence binding on the southwest side of said North 28 well 18 to serve the heavy volumes of traftic which pass the subject tract

daily going to and from work, which need has not been fully met by the

b
A

Point Boulevard, (1) southeasterly, by a curve Lo the left with the radius of

2939.79 feet. the distance of 173 feet, more or less, thence binding an the Council's action, and was evidently erroneously overlooked by the Couneil,

center line of Old North Point Road, fifty feet wide, (2) southeasterly 228 T 3.)  That the subject property meet all the usuully stated planning

feet, more or less, toa point on the northwest line of the right -of -way of the . 3 and zoning criteria for B. R, -1. M. Classification, and it was error for the

Canton Railroad, 60 feet wide, thence binding on the northwest line of said Council 1o fall to so zone the subject tract.

right-of -way, {3) S 61° 44' 30" W 398, 5 feet, more or less, tn . point on the 4.} That the Councit's crror in plactng this tract in an industrial

Eastern Boundary Line of Baltimore City, thence binding an said line, (4) Due rather than a commerclal classification is under: iandable in view of the

North 392.04 fcet to a point on the aforementioned soutacast side of Kane Street, numerous handicaps under which the County Council labored in 1070-71,

including, but not only, the pressure of time vs. the magnitude of the task,

i muny cases improper public pressurcs, s well as the absence of a properly

adopted over-all Master Plan to guide the Couneil in its deliberations, however,

HGW:mpl J. 0. #¥71145
Viater Supsy W Sewirage § Dracage b Highways m Siructires @

\

propased use would not be detvinental but would have a tendency to upgrade

the location in question,

Insofar 1s traffic is concerncd, it was felt that:

o Traffic Loncrated by & motel use would not create
Problens in cxcess of thase presently permitted
rthe M. L.

zoning designatian.

. Ingress. egress, and traffic circulation in goneral
can be satisfactorily accomplished through design
and lacation of cntrances.

3. Future major road improvements in the general area
will re the capacity problems that are occurring
on bath Kaze Strect and North Point Boulevard during
peak traffic hours.

The Petitioner and expert witneases described the subject property as

taving extensive frontage along iorth Point Bouleva rd and being in an arca of

growing commercial acti

Since commercial uses were removed from the

M. L. Zone,

was their contention that it should have boen designated as
B.R. on the zoning maps.

The development plan has been revised Lo reflect the camments and ro-
commendations made by the Zoning Advisory Committee and apparently meets
all requirements with regard to water, sewer, entrances, and other site plin
functions,

OPINION

Ater roviewing the testimony submitted in this case and visiting the

\, " o | 3

I Qi site. il is the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioncr that the roning | &
, g =
- ]

N q designation presently placed on the property is proper and should be retained. i
4 = =4

f However, since the motel ‘would be an auxiliary service to the surrounding ia =

N b B

N dustrial u 4 i 3

ses, and since it apparently meets all requirements of Section 502. | : gew)

d i =z
= of the Baltimore County Zening Regulations, 4 Special Exception for a motel |5
o { =

use can and should be granted within o M. L. .M. claseification, a

e

Therefore, 1T IS ORDERED by the Dep.ty Zoning Commissioner of =

: A 7 E

Baltimoro County this __ 287 day of March, 1973, that the above requent. | 5

ed Reclassification be and th: same is hereby DENIED, and that the above

industrial zoning alung this portion of North Point Boulcy

errancous aud should be corrected.,
5.) For such other and further reasons as may be disclosed upon
minute study throughout this case, and further error by the Council is
hereby assipned and will be noted when and as found, A
As to substantial changes which have altered the character of the neighbor-
hood since the Council studied the subject property and laat classified it,

the following are noted:

1.)  The confusion and urcertainties which have marked the express-
ways program in Baltimore C!ty are well known and have filled the putlic
prees for some years, thus, when work has actually been going forward

in Baltimore City very neur the subject property on the Interatate 95 Project
to connect 1o the John F. Kennedy Expressway In Baltimore County, such
actual construction work consiltutes a very vital change in the neighborhood
which could nat have been known 'o the County Ccuncil during its delibera-
tions duc to the confusion and uncertainty previously noted on the part of
Baltimore City.

2,) That there continues a irend along this seetion of North Point
Boulevard, in recognition of o public need, to utilize such roadside proper-
ties for commercial uses rather than industrial uses, as witness this petition,
which is an ongolng change In the character of this neighborhood,

3.) § " other and further aelghborha>d :hanges as will be disclosed by
ainete study of the area, and which will be developed In full at the dme of the
hearing thereon,

Rffpuc'lully submitted,

James D. Nolan
Attorney for Property Owner

JDNak

described property or arca be and the same is hercby continued as and 1o ro-
mama M. L. <L M. Zone and District,

Itis further ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner that the
heres described property or area should be ane the same is hereby GRANTED
a Special Exception for a Motel, subject 1o an overall site plan with acéept-
able ingrcas and egress being approved by the Baltimore City Departrment of
Transit and I'raific, State Highway Administration. paltiniore County Departd
ment of Traffic Engincering, Public Werks and the Office of Planniug and

Zoning.

Deputy Zoning Commfhsioncr of

Baltimore County
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Mr. S. Erfc DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County Office of
Planaing and Zoning
111 M. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Moryland 21204

Subject: Canton Company of Baltimore
Incersection of North Point
Blvd, and Kane St.

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
are in receipt of your letrer of March 29, 1972, con-
cerning the subject property.
Tils property 18 zomed M-7-2, which will persit parking on
the rortion of the property within Baltimore City.

We feel that the development pla~ would not be approved
unless the entrance on Kane Street is moved nerrer to the south
property line.

If more information is necessary, please icel free “o cail us.

4 o,
A}
= “4 eich
Director
§
21 ot S s ¥

a
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S DEPARTMENT OF TRANSIT AND TRAFFIC _
T 401 E PRATT STREET e oo o o
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April 6, 1972

. 8. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
::!.jn?: County CLfice of Planning & Zoning
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avanue
Tewson, Maryland 21204

Re: Reclassification Petition
Thizd Zoning C‘_ﬂ::p e
Canton Company of Bal
Intersection of SW/5 of
North Point Boulevard
cnd SE/S of Kane Street
15th District

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

. . the pending
u for the opportunity to comment upcn
udtfhpnm‘éoquaulnnﬂcnum of the ;:u;:rnuﬁr:::: nl:::n“nléf ﬂ.\:ule
understand that these comments are ma firmationiof the.
or ycrr consideration znd do not relieve %
g:v:i:p::-wponlghu{ftnl for obtaining permits from the City of Balti:
more for development of this site.

ed the developer entering Kane Street
uppzo:;::u‘::i;m::? g:ﬁ‘u! g:hh Point Boulevard is lneﬁed t:o n‘llge
to the intersection for safe and officient nperutlun.d ngt;clza
can see from the copy of the Department of Transit an rr: S
signal reconstruction drawing no. S-1124-F, vehicles ax::d ng fre
driveway weuld not pass under the B phase loca
150" south of North Point Boulevard.

d, it should be with the
If the zoning reclassification is granted, P i
nding that the subject driveway should be reloca
:gﬁ::':ﬂ! Ho:qnh Point Boulevard as possible. This would mean that the

S8-12 Topa Shust
P-{E Key Sheet

1 SE 17 Position Sheet
96 Tax Map

¥r, Oliver L, * ~rs, Chairman r

Zonin: Advisor, Comnittee :

Pare 2

lpril 13, 1972

Re: Item #2 (Cyele April - October 1972)

Storm Dratns: (Contrd)
Provistuns for acseredating stom drainsse have not been indicated on

the submitted plan.

Public drainsre facilities are recuired for any offvite draincge facilities
and any onsite fazilities servinz offsile areas, in accordance with the standards
of the Taltimore County lepartment of Ablic Works.

Onsite drainaze fscilities scrving only areas within the site do not
requure construction under a County contract. Such facilities are considered
Private and therelfore must cenform to the County Plumbing and Building Codes.

North Point Zoulevard s a State fcad, Therefore, drainage requirsments
as they affect the road some under the jurisdiction of the Maryland State
Highway Adrinistration,

Eape Street is within Faltinore City; thersfore, drainage recuirerments
a3 they affect the wad core under the jurisdiction of Baltimore City,

Sadiment Control:

Development of this property throurh stripping, prading and stabilizatior
4 could result in a seriment rollution problen, damazing private and fublic
beldisrs downatream of the oroverty. Sedirent control is remuired by State
law, 2 pradine permit is, therofore, necessary for all grading, including
the stripsing of ton soll,

tars

Fublic wat

er facilities are avi

able to benefit this property.

irprovesants to the publMc systes =y

Service wi
the Faltimore
. eamection e motar at
County Depart=ent of =ublis
a8 azpropriate,

lic systen rust be in acc.=4ance with

d Tire Pravention Codes, The service
n accordance with the standards of the Zaltimsry
or ths Zaltimare City Depariment of Fublic

e 4

Fublie sanitsry sever facilitles are available to benefit this property.

The Fetitioner is entirely resconsible for the conctruction of his onsite
orivate sonitary sewerae, which must coufors with the Paltimore County “lumbinz
soda.

v Vory truly yours,

ey

k
:

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna -2= April 6, 1972 | BALT

driveway should be located approximately 7 1/2 ft. north of the
northeast property corner. The developer would be required to pay
for the relocation of the B phase detector to a point north of this
driveway. The developer can contact the ngul:mmt ofj'l'zanuit and
Trafric for details ing the of this .

In the future, the City of Baltimore intends to widen Kane Streat
south oi North Point Boulevard and “o construct a median divider in
this widened section, At this time, southbound traffic on Kane Street
would not be able to enter the subject property and vehicles exiting a0
from the property would not be able tc proceed southbound on Kane Hse !
Street. Therefore, if the zoning petition is granted, it should be -
with the understanding that acce to the property from Kane Street
in the future will be limited to northbound ingress from and northbound
egress to Kane Street.

If further information or clarification is required, please call
upon me.

Very truly yours,
@ -

John W, Exdman
Assistant Commissioner
Expressways & Planning

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFERSON. BUILDING  TUWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Evesns ). Cryonn. PE Wi 7. Mevze

April 28, 1972

Hr. Oliver L. Myers
Chal rman

2 1g Advisory Committee
County OFfice Bullding
Towson, Haryland 21204

Re: Cycle Zoning 111
Item 2 = ZAC = 3=21272
Property Owner: Canton Company of Baltimore
SE Cormer North Point Blvd. & Kane Street
Reclassification to BR - District 15

Dear Mr. Myers:

The subject petition is requesting a change from ML to BR. This
could in:rease the trip density from 80 trips te 800 trips
to Kane itreet is subject to the approval of the Dept. of
Baltimors City. At this department!s request, Transit & Traffic has reviewed
this pan and suggested that the entrance to Kane Street be moved westerly
to rat it out of the intersection. Some capacity problems do exist at the
intersection during the peak hours.

Very traly yours,
A,
(G 27 ) ’:/.

€. Richard Hoore
Assistant Traffic Engincer

CRM:nr

dr. 5, Eric Dikenna

Atts Hr. 0.L. Woyers

Point Road, Suate Route 20,
proposed from this road, a
be constructed to preclude access to the road.

CLedMens

May 3, 1972

James D, Nolan, Esg.,
204 West Pennsylvania Avenus
«owson, Harylend 21204

PE: Reclovsification Fetitfon
3rd Zoning Cycle
Item #2
Canton Company of Saltimore

Dear Sir:

The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans
subni tted with the above referenced oetition and has made an on
site field insnaction of the projarty, The attached comments
are a result of this review #4d inszaction,

The subject property is loeated at the [ntersection
of the southuest side of North Point Soulevard and the southeast
side of Kane Strect and fs presently unimoroved, The portion that
has been subnitted for Reclassification comrises apsroximately
forty-five norcent of the total tract with the remainder within
Baltimore City, Requests for comwnts have been submitted hy
this Committee to sppropriete agwncies fn the City of Baltimore.

To the southeast side of ths site is an existing manufecturing
and warehouse use operated by the Continentz) Can Commany,
Opposite the site to the northesst and across Korth Peint Soulevard
15 anothe: arcel owned by this Petitioner and submitted for
ReclessiFication in this Cycle,

It {3 noted by this Committee that means for control and
safety orecautions fn regerd to the drive crossing the rai lroad
tracks to the auxiliary parking mrea have not boen noted on the
plen. There is no curb end gutter at this locatien,

LNMIKG ADHINISTRATION DIVISION:

This petition fs accepted for filing, hawever, as the Project
Flanning office, Bureau of Treffic Engincari ng, and State Highway
Adainistration all reflect conzers ovir the proposed entrance onto
Kane Street, it {5 suggested revised plans indicating on alternate
location be submittea prior to the hearing date,

Very truly yours,
’,/:’!i/f- 97/7/;«'--

CLIVER L. MYER", Chadtman

Lot (] Koo 74

OHN J{ DILLON, JR/,Zoning Tech. 11

GLH:JJ0:J0

STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
: 200 Wesr Presran sTacer o
BALTIMORE. MD. 21201

ki dasaine s o mon

——

March 22,1972

€. meeting March 20,1372
ecassification, Items

Prep. Owner Canton Co. of Balto,
S/E corner of lorth Pt. Blvd, and
Kana St. Reclassification To 8,R,
(kte 151 District 15 1.72 acr

Zoning Commissionar
County Office B1dg
Towson Haryland 21202

Dear Hr. DiNennar

Consfdering the heavy volume of traffic at the jubject interssction

Tt is our opinfon that the proposed entrance from Nane:Street, shoul
be located further from the interssction. N

An inspection at the site revasled that the frontage on 01d North
S 0.in to traffic, Since no access is
fer, praferably concretacurb, should

Access to North Point Blvd, will he subject to the approval and

permit From the State Highway Adninistration.

Very truly yours

Chirles Len Chief,
svalopment Engineering Section

D st
S E, Hayaba -
Asst. Development Engincer

Baltiwor: Causty, Aaryland
Braartment Of Public Warks
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Burcas of Engincering
ELLAWGATH . oven. B €. coier

April 13, 1972

tr. Olwer L. Nyers, Choirman
Zoning Advizory Cormittes
County Office uildine
Tewzon, Maryland 21204

Re: Item 42 (Cycle Jpril - Oetober 1972)
Procirty Cwnar: Canton Company . daltimare
$/% -_7mar of North Foint Blvd. md Keoa Sto
Pzt Zonlngs ML ;
Ftosed Zoning: Recl:
Distriet:

suification to B.R.
15th No. icres: 1.72 Acres

Dear ¥r, tyers:
The followins comments are firnished in recard to the plat submitted to

this offico for review by the Zoain; Adv: sory Conmittes 1 | to
subjoct, Ltea, 7 i Ty Conmittes in conncation with thiz

intersections

Saltimore ity and gehgec

The 014 ¥orth Folat foad
the State i adainistratior

The Canton Rajlroad 4s mibinct to the re

oL Baltimorz, who {3 the Fetitdomer i this

ents of the Manton Company
stor,

Thars ars » “1iz roads involved or required.

nust provida necessery drainage facilities (temporary o

sreating an nuizances or dasares to sdjacent opartizs,
sinlly by the co tion of surface waters. Corrmetisn of rroblea
Waich may mesult, cus to Lmprorer grodine or imc roper instailation of dratnsce
facilitios, vould o the full rosconuibelity of the

11

DATE March 77, 1972

TO: 8, Erlc Dilenna, Zoning Commisai
Attention: Fir. yers v

FROM: Fire Prevention Bureau
Department

SUBJECT:  Property umer:
Canten Company of Saltimore

100Kt4e01 o/ comer of North Foint E1wd. and Kane Street
ITRN # 2 (Reclassifications) Zoning Agenda: March 21, 1972

() 1. Fire hydrants for the proposed iite (arw required and) ghall
be in accordance with Baltinere County StanJjards,

The hyd: be located at intarvals
& md Wmu- at in of foet along

() 2 A socond means of access 1s required for the sity,
{) 3. The desd-end condition shown st

el the v TTowe by The FIRS TepEee

() ke The sita shall be made to comply with all applicable require-
ments of the National Fire Protection f-n-ogat.icn Standard
No. 101, "The Life Safety Coda", 1567 Edition, and the Fire
r oceupancy oF cormencement of operations,

(X 5. The owner shall comply with all cable requirements of the
Bational Fira Protsction lamﬁlﬂlgnpl;tnn!n'd Ho. 101, *The
Life Safoty Code", 1567 Edition, and *he Fira Preven-icn Code
han construction plang are submitted for approval,

{ ) & by Fire Deperitzeat hus no conmont on the proposed site.
() 7. Site plans approved as shown,

L T
s

Fire Prevention Bureau .

Notet Above comments ineizated wtth a rhack apply.
mb
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The Gillen Huvicshoc

_ALTIMORE COUNTY, MAAYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

ns- Zoning Advisory Committce Meeting,
=S March 21 1972

2. Property Owner: Canton Company of Baliimore
Location: S/E corner of Xorth Pofnt Blvd and
Kane Street
Present Zoning: M.L.
Proposed Zoning: Reclassification to B.R.
District: 15
No.Acres: 1.72

Metropolftan water and sewer are available to Ethe site.

Food Service Comments: Prior to construction, renovatiuvn
andfor Installatlon of equipment for this fond service faciliey,
complete plams and specificaticns must be submitted to the Division
of food Procection, Baltimere County Department of Health, for
review and approval.

Alr Pollution Comments: The building or buildings oa
fon and compliauce with the Mo
State Healt latfon Cantral Regulations. Additional fn
tion may be obtatuced from the Division of Alr Pollution, Baltimere
County Departavat of Health,

£ f [SEIEN
Sanitarian IL

Water and Sever Section
Division of Sanitary Engineering

bH INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
BALTIMORZ COUNTY. MARYLAND

Eountr Orrize Buene

EXIXX
494-3618 April 11, 1972

' To: Mr, S, Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner

From: H, § Staab - ¢

Re: ZAC Agenth - 3/21/72
Item 2 - Canton Co. of Baltimore
S/E corner of North Point Blvd, and Kane Street
1.72 acres - L5th E.D.
Reclassification from M. L. to B.R.

This office has reviewed the subject site and offers
the following comments;

Beeause of the small size and configuration of the

site, we halicve the use of it as a commercial develop-
ment is more appropriate than attempting to locate an
industrial opcration on this limited parcel.

St
P
H. B. STAAB
Director

; BOARL: OF EDUCATION
OF BALTINOPE COUNTY

ITEM f2

E LTIMORE COUNTY, MAL LAND 3
INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE :
S. Eric DiNenna !
 Zoning Commissionar — Date. March 30, 1972

John L. Wimbley
¥RoyProject Planning DF

District 15
SUBJECT. Reclassifications

Present Zoning ML
Preposed Zoaing BR
No. Acres 1.72

March 21, 1972

Canton Company of Baltimare
S/E comer of North Point Blvd.
and Kane Street

This office is cancemed with the driveway that crasses the roilroad tracks, and what
safety precautions will be taken by the railroad and the developer ta insura the sofiety
of the people using the eastern most parking lot.

Even though the entrance on Kane Street is located in the City portion of the property,
the entrance should be moved to the southwest because of the taffic back-up on
Kane Street.

HEMRLIE AN, -,
CUGENE G, E5 vee

“as i g
ameer

Troperty Gmer Canton Company of Baltimore

Ho bearing on student populstion

P

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

BHALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Koy 3, 1972

Jamas 3. tolen, Esa.
204 Wiest Pennsylvania Avanue
Towson, Haryland 21204

RE: Reclassification Petition
3rd Zoning Cycle
Ttem #2
Canton Company of Baltimore
Oear Sir:

The Zoning Advizory Committea has reviewed the slans

| submitted with the alo.  rafercnced potition and by made an on
site Field fninectio the proserty, The attached commaents
are a result of thit - riew and inssection,

The subject orooerty is lucated at the intersection
of the southwest side of North Paint Zoulevard and the soutreast
31de of Kana Street and is presently unimoroved The portion that
has beer submitted for feclassifization comorises aparoximately
forty-five percent of the total tract with the remaincer within
Saltimore City, Pequcsts for comments have been submitted hy
this Committea to anpreariste agencies in the City of Baltimore,

To e southeast sica of ibs site §s an existing manufacturing
and wirshouse use oncrated by the funtineatr! Can Comanny,
Oanosite the site te the nectheas® and scross %orth Pofnt Joulevard
is another narcel owies by thiz Pe:itionsr and submitted for
feclassification in this Tycla,

It 12 noted by thiz Committee that means for contro!l snd
safety arscsutions in rogard to the drive crossing the reilbrond
Lrakas oo o wing éres have not wied en the
plan. There s no curb end quiter at this location,

aliisey

o

[RATION Aty

This setition

1 5 sceoated for 71ling, howaver, as the Profect

| Planning office, 3urcan of Trafric Enginsnriag, and State Hichwiy
Adninistration 31, -eflect concern over the arososed eatrance onta

’ Kane Street, it is susgested revised olans indicating an alternate
location be suomitted prior to the hearing date,

Very truly yours,

// i \//7/ pasd

OL1VER Ly #rERs, Chattimn

/ o () Kbt ‘,'}‘
PO 9 DILLON, i Zoning Tech, 11
Y

/
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